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Richard Stephen French

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode NG2 6QA

Date of birth December 1950
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
EDUCATIONAL CO. LTD(THE)

EDUCATIONAL CO. LTD(THE)
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
NCN 5 LIMITED
NCN 17 LIMITED
NCN 3 LIMITED
NCN 6 LIMITED
NCN 2 LIMITED
NCN 13 LIMITED

E.J. ARNOLD (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

E.J. ARNOLD (SCOTLAND) LTD.
NCN 18 LIMITED

PHOENIX HEALTHCARE
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

NCN 1 LIMITED

NOTTINGHAM EDUCATIONAL
SUPPLIES LIMITED

NCN 27 LIMITED

NOTTINGHAM REHAB LIMITED
NCN 22 LIMITED

NCN 19 LIMITED

NOTTINGHAM MEDICAL AIDS
LIMITED

ARNOLD TECHNICAL SERVICES
LTD.

JEM PATCHWORK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Richard Stephen French

Number
FC013674

FC013674

Number

02379680
00700680
02182323
03486461
02415755
01267131
02415762
02415752
01104114
00129370

02415766
00623207

02525285
01948041
01735903
00162565
01645724

02415764

01208327

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Other

Other

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903445771

903445771
14 Waterside Close

Gameston

Nottingham

British

App. Date
30/06/1995

30/06/1995

App. Date
18/08/1999
18/08/1999
14/06/1999
31/03/1998
08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997

08/10/1997
08/10/1997

08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997
08/10/1997

08/10/1997

08/10/1997

Position
Company
Secretary
Director

Res. Date

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

24/11/2000
26/03/2001
24/11/2000
24/11/2000
24/11/2000
24/11/2000

24/11/2000
08/12/1998
01/09/2000 Director
Director

01/09/2000
24/11/2000
24/11/2000
26/03/2001

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
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THE HAND CHIME COMPANY (U.K.)
LIMITED

THE HAND CHIME COMPANY (U.K.)
LIMITED

NCN 28 LIMITED

EDACED 1 LIMITED

ARNOLD TECHNICAL SERVICES
LTD.

E.J. ARNOLD (SCOTLAND) LTD.
NCN 2 LIMITED

E.J. ARNOLD (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.
NCN 27 LIMITED

EDACED 1 LIMITED

NCN 1 LIMITED

NCN 22 LIMITED

NCN 28 LIMITED

JEM PATCHWORK LIMITED

NCN 13 LIMITED

NCN 19 LIMITED

NCN 18 LIMITED

NOTTINGHAM EDUCATIONAL
SUPPLIES LIMITED

NOTTINGHAM REHAB LIMITED
NCN 17 LIMITED

NOTTINGHAM MEDICAL AIDS

LIMITED
NCN 5 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03068272

03068272

00065938

02445588

02415764

02415752

02415755

02415762

02525285

02445588

02415766

01735903

00065938

01208327

01267131

00162565

01104114

00623207

01948041

00700680

01645724

02379680

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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29/06/1995

29/06/1995

30/04/1993

30/04/1993

11/05/1992

11/05/1992

11/05/1992

11/05/1992

11/05/1992

22/11/1991

22/08/1991

29/06/1991

29/06/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

11/05/1991

04/05/1991

903445771

Director
24/10/1997 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

01/02/2000

01/02/2000

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

08/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997

24/10/1997



